ORIGINAL

EEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the County of ) Los Angeles for a grade sepa- ) ration on Valley Boulevard ) over the Southern Pacific ) Railroad in the Town of Puente, County of Los Angeles. )

52004

go \*

Decision No.

Application No. 37045

. . .

The County of Los Angeles, State of California, is authorized to construct Valley Boulevard at separated grades in the Town of Puente, County of Los Angeles, over the El Paso Route of Southern Pacific Company, to be identified as Crossing No. B-501.2-A, in the manner described in the application as amended July 5, 1955, and at the location shown upon the maps, Exhibits "A" and "B", attached thereto. Construction and maintenance expenses shall be borne in accordance with the torms of an agreement to be entered into between the parties, and a copy of said executed agreement, together with plans approved by the railroad, shall be filed with the Commission prior to commencing construction.

Within thirty days after completion pursuant to this order, applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This authorization shall become void if not exercised within one year, unless time be extended, or if above conditions aro

-1-

not complied with. Authorization may be revoked or modified if public convenience, necessity, or safety so require.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

	~	Dated at	San Francisco	California, this <u>2777</u>
day	01	Atim bill	, 1.955.	
	,		- Cula	ENTERINE)
			Aur	tola 2 Calle
			Re	see l'esterner
				aden Doole
				12 standys

Commissioners